1
Rev M 2/22/2007                           SP3080E-3088E Advanced RS485 Transceivers                     © Copyright 2007 Sipex Corporation
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
SP3080E-3088E
Advanced-Failsafe RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
1/8th Unit Load, Slew-Rate Limited, ±15kV ESD-Protected

Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the applica-
tion or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number LEAD FREE Tape & Reel Temperature range Package Type
SP3080EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3081EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3082EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3083EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3084EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3085EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3086EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3087EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3088EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
All packages are available as lead free (RoHS compliant). To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
For Tape and Reel add “/TR”. Reel quantity is 2,500 for NSOIC.
Example: SP3082EEN-L/TR = lead free and Tape and Reel.  SP3082EEN/TR = standard with Tape
and Reel.